Lucky
Programme»

4 PRIZES of
1 Gal. Oil each

THE FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.
IN CONJUNCTION WITH LIONS CLUB of FROME

The Leighton Invitation

'MOTO CROSS

Printed by
The ELLENBRAY PRESS Ltd.,
Frome, Somerset,

ASHAM WOODS

LEIGHTON, Nr. Frome, Somerset

Easter Monday, 12t April, 1971
FIRST RACE 2 p.m.

All proceeds to
THE LIONS CLUB MAJOR PROJECT TO PROVIDE

2 NEW LABOUR WARDS

in the
FROME VICTORIA HOSPITAL

1 Official Programme 5p
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FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

‘ (Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
President: Mr. R. R. C. WALKER

| Land by kind permission of
Mr, C. Crees, Mr. Hobbs and J. & R. Wallace

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Standing
Rules for Scrambles, the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting
Club, including the following final instructions. (Starting will be by gate).
Drivers will be under Starter Orders when given signal to start their
machines in the Pit Box.

Wessex Permit No, M201. T.T.C. 459
OFFICIALS

BEEWATAS ..ottt e, WegSex Centre: K. Lywood
Club: D. Gale, L. Dowell

Clerk of the Course ... J. Webh

30th MAY—WEST WILTS MAYBUG SCRAMBLE, BRISTOL CHAMPIONSHIP Chief MAIBRAIL .......ooooesssssiesiommerermssmmssessimas s o JUPP

ROUND 500c.c. at FARLEIGH CASTLE, Mnching. BEMMNBE. ..ot s T i

Chief Pit Marshall ... B, Francis

11th JULY—500 INTERNATIONAL WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP GRAND 1 B it b —s——————— i s itz s T Wright

LAP BCOTETS ...cocoonsiirsctcssimsasismssiesomesesneee. M8, Bovans, Mrs. P. Chubb

1st AUGUST—ROB WALKER SCRAMBLE and BRISTOL 250 CHAMPION- Ann?unear T ST ) Plf:ton
SHIP at LEIGHTON. f Medma.l.Oﬁcer emtr et st DT As B William
First Add ..o, 36, John Ambulance, Frome
Pubile Address EQUipment ... Strode Sound, Frome
CALETOS ..ttt CHETTySONS, Bournemouth

— FORTHCOMING EVENTS —

22nd AUGUST—250 INTERNATIONAL WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP MOTO-
CROSS, GRAND PRIX, BRISTOL M.C.C. at DODINGTON
Secretary of the Meeting: Mrs. V. Webb,

PARK. 1, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
Chapmanslade 204.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS

Gate or Flag—=Start
Black and White Check Flag— Finish
Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the
bins provided.




Note to Competitors: As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted on the
course at any one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, however, there are several non-
starters, it may be possible to dispense with heats. Drivers are requested to be prepared,
therefore to come to the starting line at short notice when called.

No. Name
1. A. Smith

3. T. Doble . .
4. B. Hudsen
5

6, G, Fellows
7.-D. Lane

8. J. Fieast

9. D. Smith
10, M. Hibberd
11. J. Gibbons
12. S. Sharp
13. V. Lewer
14. J. Zebedee
15. D. Fry

16. D. Kellow
17. A. Kellow
18. B. Hart

19. A. Nurden
20. M. Davis
21. R. Dunford
22, L. Woodsworth
24. A, White
25. R. Sibley
26. P. Hunt
27. M. Adams
28. A. Poole
29. D, Brown
30. A. Waldron
31. C. Bletso
32. R. Sheppard
33. R. Sealey
34. N. Bridges
35. M. Harfield
36. M. Beale
37. C. Gardiner
38. N. Brown
39. J. Pearce
40. R. Read
41, C. Adams
42, R. Ridout
43, 1. Manning
44, J. Young
45, R. Owen
46.-B. Goss
47. B. Horler

48, C, Allen
50. T. Cox

51. M. Mullins
52. T. Cleverley
54. K. Baulf
55. J1. Horler

57:-A. Bryvant

e e ) g S ] umuuumuuuumuuuHuuuuuuumumuuumummuuuuuuumumug ™

Spectators are forbidden in Competitors® Paddock.

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine
400 Husqgvarna
250 C.Z.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
400 Husgvarna
250 A.J.S.
440 B.S.A.
250 Husky
250 A.l1S.
250 Bultaco
250 Cheney Husgvarna
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
360 C.Z.
405 Sprite
360 Macio
370 A.J.S.
410 A.J.S.
250 A J.S.
360 Husqgvarna
250 Greeves
380 C.Z.
400 Husgvarna
250 Husqvarna
370 A.J1.S.
370 A.J.S.
250 A.J.S.
250 C.Z.
500 B.S.A.
230 C.Z.
250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
360 C.Z.
360 C.Z.
360 C.Z.
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
250 Husqvarna
250 Greeves
250/400 Husqvarna
400 Husgvarna
475 Rickman Victor
250 C.Z.
250/400 Macio
405 Sprite
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
500 B.S.A.
370 A.1.S.
250 Husgvarna
250 Greeves
405 Sprite
250 Bultaco

Club
Tor

Frome

North Somerset
Bristol

Wilts. Border
Frome
Frome
Mendip Vale
Frome
Frome

West Wilts.
Frome

West Wilts.
Tor

West Wilts.
West Wilts.

West Wilts.
Tor

Frome

West Wilts.
Tor

Tor

Frome

North Somerset
Frome

Frome

Frome

West Wilts,
Tor

North Somerset
Tor

Frome

Frome

Tor

North Somerset
West Wilts.
Frome

North Somerset
Tor

North Somerset
Tor

Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor

Tor

Mendip Vale
Frome
Frome

Tor

Home Town
Gloucester

Yeovil
Bristol
Ledbury
Chippenham
Gillingham

Weston-super-Mare
Frome

Reading
Frome
Calne
Wimborne
Salisbury
Salisbury
Bristol
Malmesbury
Chippenham
Frome
Corsham

Broadstone
Shaftesbury
Bristol
Ringwood
Wootton-u-Edge

Bath
Yeovil
Bristol

Bristol
Trowbridge
Whitham
Bristol

Bristol

Bristol

Shepton Mallet
Dinedor
Yeovil
Radstock

Stalbridge
Somerton
Weston-super-Mare

Coleford
Wantage
Wootton-u-Edge

—

58,
59,
60.

R. Hoare
R. Wheeler
I. King

6l. E. Turner
62. R. Smith
65. J. Brown
68. C. Stable
69. A. Allen

70
71
72
73

75

76.

Fill

. M. Moon

. P. Stratford
. G, Moon

. M. Jones

. M. Pilley
A. Arnott
. T. Jenkins

78. M. Church
79. G. Bowden

82
83
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
97
98
103
107

128.

131
139
141
144
149

. E. Johnson
. A. Giddings
. R. Horler

. M. Lampert
. B. Britton

. D. Gunningham

. C. Marsh

. 1. Burt

. J. Sherrin

. E. Winstanley
. K. Leon

. B. Gumblton
. G. Willmott
. T. Sugg

. D. Wilds

. R. Gapper
R. Cox

. D, Caines

. R. Dando

. P. Drescher
. M. Mullett

. D. Brooks

J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
E
J
E
J
E
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
B
) -
E
J
J
J

J

500 Wasp

380 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
250 A.J.S.

250 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco
500 B.S.A.

250 A.J.S.

250 Husgvarna
250 Greeves
400 Husgvarna
250 Husgvarna
400 Husqgvarna
250 Husqvarna
370 A.J.S.

475 Victor

250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa

500 Matchless Metisse
250 A.J.S.

490 Tribsa

440 Victor

380 Greeves
400 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco
500 B.S.A.

400 Husgvarna
360 C.Z.

650 Tri-Metisse
250 Bultaco
440 B.S.A.

400 Husgvarna
500 B.S.A.

400 Husqvarna
250 A.1.S.

500 B.S.A.

400 Husgvarna
250 Rickman-Metisse

Frome
Frome
West Wilts.
Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome

Tor

Tor

Frome

Frome

West Wilts,
Tor

North Somerset
Tor

North Somerset
Tor

Tor

North Somerset
North Somerset
North Somerset
Frome

Frome

North Somerset
Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

Bath

Frome

Frome

Tor

Frome

Frome

Frome

Southampton
Southampton
Brinkworth
Wootton-u-Edge

Stalbridge
Radstock
Poole
Radstock
Wimborne

Tidworth

Chippenham
Bristol

Bristol
Radstock
Radstock
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Shaftesbury
Frome
Bristol
Swindon
Shaftesbury
Coleford
Shepton Mallet
Sherborne
Yeovil
Newbury
New Milton
Chilcompton
Frome
Shaftesbury
Bristol

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls,
do so at their own risk

— AWARDS —

THE WINNER OF THE EXPERTS RACE 1

THE WINNER OF RACES 2-4 OVERALL

TROPHIES TO BE HELD FOR ONE YEAR

will receive the
“JENNINGS’ TROPHY
Presented by the Frome Division of the St. John Ambulance Brigade

will receive the

“DR. A. R. WILLIAMS" TROPHY
Presented by the Frome Division of the St. John Ambulance Brigade

will be presented to the
HIGHEST PLACED RIDER OVERALL IN EVENTS 1, 5, 6
(Riding a 4 Stroke Machine)

THE WINNER OF EVENT 5
will receive the
LION TROPHY

THE TOM UNDERWOOD 4 STROKE TROPHY



EVENT 1 Experts Open

1. A. Smith
5. R. Hankin
7. D. Lane
15. D. Fry
16. D. Kellow
18. R. Hart
25. R. Sibley
37. C. Gardiner
42. R. Ridout
50. T. Cox
73. M. Jones
76. A. Arnott
78. M. Church
107. R. Gapper
128. R, Cox
131. D. Caines

FROME MOTOR AUCTION SALES LTD.

GROVE LANE, FROME, SOMERSET

Now Part of THE BRITISH CAR AUCTION GROUP

SALES: TUESDAYS at 12 noon

THURSDAYS at 1.30 p.m,

300 — 400 VEHICLES OFFERED WEEKLY

ENQUIRIES — TELEPHONE FROME 3355/6

“

8 Laps

—

EVENT 2 Juniors only up to 1,000 c.c.

Heat 1

Heat 2

3 Laps
3. T. Doble 29. D, Brown
4. B. Hudson 30. A. Waldron
6. G. Fellows 31. C. Bletso
8. J. Fieast 32. R. Sheppard
9. D. Smith 33. R. Sealey
10 M. Hibberd 34, N. Bridges
J. Gibbons 35. M. Harfield
12. S. Sharp 36, M. Beale
13. V. Lewer 38. N. Brown
14. J. Zebedee 39, J. Pearce
17. A. Kellow 40. R. Read
19. A. Nurden 41. C., Adams
20. M. Daus 43. 1. Manning
21. R. Dunford 44. J. Young
22. L. Woodsworth 45, R. Owen
24. A. White 47. B. Horler
26. P. Hunt 48, C. Allen
27. M. Adams 51. J. Mullings
28. C. Poole
& { Y - . [ ¢ ] ;
l.):.l 2.0 335 4;.",4. 5..1..‘(/ Gy 14%% 8
N A 4 —'—? W |
024105 110D 12b% 133\, 14&.L 151 !
3 Laps
52. T. Cleverley 83. A. Giddings
54, K. Baulf 86. R. Horler
55. J. Horler 87. M. Lampert
57. A. Bryant 88. B. Britton
58. R. Hoare 89. D. Gunningham
59. R. Wheeler 90. C. Marsh
60. 1. King 91. 1. Burt
61. E. Turner 92. J. Sherrin
62. R. Smith 93, E. Winstanley
65. J. Brown 94, K. Leon
68. C. Stable 95. B. Gumblton
69. A. Allen 97. G. Willmott
70. M. Moon 98. T. Sugg
71. P. Stratford 103, D. Wilds
72. G. Moon 139. R. Dando
75. M. Pilley 141. P. Drescher
77. T. Jenkins 144. M. Mullett
79. G. Bowden 149. D. Brooks
82. E. Johnson
1.'&..'.. 2.0.4 3\ 4 H ﬂ 52.;;. 153 8X.2
9H. 10352 11L(t 1208 13L 14& { 151G A
6 Laps

FINAL OF EVENT 2

(1. 2\q. 32



DO-IT-YOURSELF
MOTORISTS !

WE STOCK EVERYTHING
‘U”  NEED

i.e. PISTONS, PISTON RINGS, BEARINGS, GASKETS,
POLISHES, RADIATOR HOSES, VALVES, VALVE
SPRINGS and GUIDES, EXHAUST PIPES, SILENCERS
REPLACEMENT BRAKE SHOES, BRAKE LININGS,
IGNITION PARTS, OIL, BULBS, ETC., ETC.

ALL AGGESSORIES

CYLINDER REBORING — CRANKSHAFT GRINDING

ROOF RACKS FOR HIRE — 50p per week
ROOF RACKS (GUTTER FITTINGS) From £3.75
OPEN SUNDAYS 10 a.m to 1 p.m.

call at

W. F. POPE

1, NUNNEY ROAD, BADCOX, FROME
Telephone Frome 3467

117, WELLS ROAD, BRISTOL 4
Telephone 77252

DAILY SERVICE BETWEEN TWO SHOPS

EVENT 3 250 c.c. Open

-

Heat 1 First 16 to Final 3 Laps
1. A. Smith 20. M. Davis
3. T. Doble 22. L. Woodsworth
6. G. Fellows 26, P, Hunt
8. J. Fieast 29, D. Brown
9. D. Smith 30. A. Waldron
10. M. Hibberd 32. R. Sheppard
1. J. Gibbons 33. R. Sealey
12. S. Sharp 34, N. Bridges
13. V. Lewer 39, J. Pearce
14. J. Zevedee 40. R. Read
‘1353 2.5 32X 4l 53% 6.\% 1L 820
oM... 10.3e nie 120 13...... 14...... 15...... 16.
Heat 2 First 16 to Final 3 Laps
41. C. Adams 69. A. Allen
42. R. Ridout 71. P. Stratford
45. R. Owen 72. G, Moon
47. B. Horler 73. M. Jones
48. C. Allen 75. M. Pilley
52. T. Cleverley 77. T. Jenkins
54. K. Baulf 82. E. Johnson
57. A. Bryant 87. M. Lampert
62. R, Smith 92. J. Sherrin
65. J. Brown 98. T. Sugg
68. C. Stable 139. R. Dando
149. D. Brooks
1.2.8 263 3. S OY e 74L 8G
90.2 1012011804 1281 13..... 14uuec 150 161
FINAL OF EVENT 3 6 Laps

143378 397 a8 2K M 169 g\t



e ——————— Y
Thinking about buying a
Sports or Performance Saloon Car?
— then ring us at S.M. -~

WE WILL BE PLEASED TO HELP AND
ADVISE YOU ON YOUR CHOICE

Excellent Insurance and H.P. facilities available

SILVERSTONE MOTORS

MARSTON TRADING ESTATE, FROME
Telephone: 4242

WELCH

& COMPANY LIMITED
VAUXHALL & BEDFORD MAIN DEALERS

SPRITE — EUROPA — ECCLES TRAILER CARAVANS

DORMOBILE — C.I.M. and AUTOSLEEPER MOTOR CARAVANS

Part Exchange in any direction

OPEN: 9—7 Daily 2—5 Sundays

WELCH & CO., THE PORTWAY, FROME. Tel: 3367

M

EVENT 4 Juniors only up to 1,000 c.c.

Heat 1 First 16 to Final 4 Laps
3. T. Doble 29. D. Brown
4. B. Hudson 30. A. Waldron
6. G. Fellows 31. C. Bletso
8. J. Fieast 32. R. Sheppard
9. D. Smith 33. R, Sealey
10. M. Hibberd 34, N. Bridges
11. J. Gibbons 35. M. Harfield
12. S. Sharp 36. M. Beale
13. V. Lewer 38. N. Brown
14, J. Zevedee 39. J. Pearce
17. A. Kellow 40. R. Read
19. A. Nurden 41. C. Adams
20. M. Davis 43. 1. Manning
21. R. Dunford 44. J. Young
22. L. Woodsworth 45. R. Owen
24. A. White 47. B. Horler
26. P. Hunt 48. C. Allen
27. M. Adams 51. J. Mullings
28. C. Poole
IV 2Y 32 43\ 586 6.4 74 324
914 104,27 11\FY. 12.68313 4.0 E4..”'..(. IS.':.*'.’.TI(S.?.‘ 2
Heat 2 First 16 to Final 4 Laps
52. T. Cleverley 83. A. Giddings
54. K. Baule 86. R. Horler
55. J. Horler 87. M. Lampert
57. A. Bryant 88. B. Britton
58. R. Hoare 89. D. Gunningham
59. R. Wheeler 90. C. Marsh
60. 1. King 91. I. Burt
61. E. Turner 92. J. Sherrin
62. R. Smith 93. E. Winstanley
65. J. Brown 94, K. Leon
68. C. Stable 95. B. Gumblton
69. A. Allen 97. G. Willmott
70. M. Moon 98. T. Sugg
71. P. Stratford 103. D. Wilds
72. G. Moon 139, R. Dando
75. M. Pilley 141, P. Drescher
77. T. Jenkins 144. M. Mullett
79. G. Bowden 149. D. Brooks
82. E. Johnson
1=l 23\ a4 4494 sAe 6T A0 Gl
o2, 102 114 12X.7 133 14371 1597, 163.4
FINAL OF EVENT 4 6 Laps
Yiviss R S & ssinin ., o



AUTOLEC

VALLIS WAY, FROME — TEL. 2272

FOR
REPLACEMENT BRAKE SHOES — CAR and COMMERCIAL
DISC PADS BRAKE CYLINDERS CLUTCH PLATES

ALL SILENCER SYSTEMS
SHOCK ABSORBERS EXCHANGE SERVICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE SERVICE
BATTERIES

OIL FILTERS FAN BELTS

FROME SELWOOD MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

BUTTS HILL, FROME, SOMERSET

Any make of Car supplied

Ministry of Transport Testing Station

Insurance and Hire Purchase arranged

For any of the above call or ring—
FROME 2055

M

EVENT 5 LION TROPHY Experts and Invited Juniors up to 1,000 c.c.

FINAL 12 Laps
1. A. Smith P\
5. R. Hankin
7. D. Lane A
15. D. Fry =5
16. D. Kellow &
18. R. Hart ~-t
25. R. Sibley
'37. C. Gardiner T
42. R. Ridout ,!i
50. T. Cox TR
73. M. Jones
76. A. Arnott
78. M. Church
107. R. Gapper
128. R. Cox
131. D. Caines
1? 2.2.5 3\ 4.4.2 54X 6L2 7.4 ghi- 4L

For gifts at Easter, W hitsun, Christmas, Weddings, Birthdays—

in fact at all times, try:—

DATE BROS.

MARKET PLACE and SCOTT ROAD, FROME

Telephone : 2049

You could possibly find the Gift you are looking for in our
China and Glassware, Housewares, Tool, Garden or Wall-
paper and Paint Departments — and if not, don’t worry

we have Gift Vouchers available for an value,
y

___,_._.__———-—-——ll-_'——'_—_"l



EVENT 6 Experts only

1. A. Smith

5. R. Hankin

7. D. Lane
15. D. Fry

16. D. Kellow
18. B. Hart
25. R. Sibley
37. C. Gardiner
42. R, Ridout
50. T. Cox

73. M. Jones
76. A. Arnott
78. M. Church
107. R. Gapper
128. R. Cox
131. D. Caines

DIFAZIO

MOTORCYCLES

The
SPECIALISTS

FROME & BATH

2913  SOMERSET 25505

6 Laps

ALFA
o L5 VOLYVO
&y MERCEDES BENZ
Sooner or later you'll deal with Yo
BN ROB WALKERS S
““WBA [he High Performance car specialists 8

8 SALES-SERVICE-SPARES
& FROME ROAD (A362) WARMINSTER -
Telephone: CHAPMANSLADE u
: (Wilts) 383




